DEM 320240H TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 4.0  PAGE: 1
             24.05.2007
   CONTENTS
        DISPLAY Elektronik GmbH
DEM 320240H TMH-PW-N
Product  specification                  Version: 4.0
5,7” TFT

11.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
12.0 PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODULE
13.0 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
14.0 ROHS COMPLIANT PRODUCT
15.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
DEM 320240H TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 4.0  PAGE: 4
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Item Contents Unit
Display Technology 5.7 inch A-Si TFT active-matrix Transmissive -
Module Outer Dimension 126.08 x 101.54 x 6.4 (max.) mm
Pixel Size 0.120(RGB) x 0.360 mm
Effective Display Area 115.2 x 86.4 mm
Number of Dots 320(RGB) x 240 dots
Viewing Direction 6 O’clock
Color-Filter-Array RGB Stripe -
Number Of  Colors 16M -
Backlight LED white backlight, long-lifetime -
IC Source driver: HX8218; Gate driver: HX8615
(see note 1) -
Interface type Digital 8-bit serial/24-bit parallel RGB, CCIR601/656 -
Operating temperature Wide Temperature, -20°C ~ 70°C °C
Storage temperature Wide Temperature, -30°C ~ 80°C oC
Weight  ~ 124 g
Other features
 DE (Data Enable, Dotclk) mode,
    SYNC (Vsync, Hsync, Dotclk) mode
 Built-in TCON and DAC
 Support NTSC/PAL TV system
 Line inversion mode
 Ultra low power consumption
Note 1: Please also refer to the IC datasheet for detailed driving informations.
DEM 320240H TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 4.0  PAGE: 5
D
O
T
S:
 3
20
xR
G
B
x2
40
V
ie
w
 d
ir
ec
tio
n
(6
 O
'C
L
O
C
K
)
B
R G
2.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
DEM 320240H TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 4.0  PAGE: 6
3.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin NO. Symbol  Function
1 VCOM Common electrode driving signal.
2 OSD_HS OSD Hsync output.
3 OSD_VS OSD Vsync output.
4 OSD_CLK OSD clock output.
5 OSD-R OSD red data input. Normally pull low.

DEM 320240H TMH-PW-N Product Specification
VERSION 4.0  PAGE: 21
13.0 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
13.1 Definition of Lot Number
 One lot means the delivery date and times to customer at one time.
YYMMDD XXX
(1)                       (2)
(1) Manufacturing date (COG bonding) (YY: Year, MM: Month, DD: Day)
(2) Serial number starts from A01, A02…..,A99, B01, B02….
13.2    Location of lot number
.
14.0 ROHS COMPLIANT PRODUCT
Standard of specific chemical substance
1.   Cadmium and Cadmium Compounds    Less than 100ppm
2.   Hexavalent Chromium Compounds        Less than 1000ppm
3.   Lead and Lead  Compounds            Less than 1000ppm
4.   Mercury and  Mercury Compounds        Less than 1000ppm
5.   Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs)          Less than 1000ppm
6.   Polybrominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)   Less than 1000ppm
15.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
Please inspect the LCD modules within one month after your receipt. Unless agreed between
DISPLAY and customer, DISPLAY will replace or repair any of its LCD modules, which are